Minutes of a meeting of Okehampton Town Council held on

Monday 7" March 2022 at 9.35pm in the Charter Hall, Market Street, Okehampton

Members Present: Councillor D Sanger (Deputy Mayor)

Councillor M Ireland (Chairman, Planning Committee)
Councillor T Abbots

Councillor G Button

Councillor J Goffey

Councillor C Holt

Councillor P Jessop

Councillor T Leech

Councillor C Marsh

Councillor B Matravers

Councillor J Yelland

In Attendance: Mrs E James (Town Clerk)

810

811

812

813

814

In the absence of the Mayor, ClIr Tolley, the meeting was Chaired by the
Deputy Mayor, Clir Sanger.

Declarations of Interest — None

Apologies for Absence — Apologies tendered by Clirs Travers, Wood and
Tolley were approved on the proposition of Clir Sanger, seconded
ClIr Ireland.

Deferment of Business — None

Members Questions — None

Grant Application — On the proposition of Clir Jessop, seconded Clir Goffey
it was RESOLVED that the Clerk make an application in the sum of £300,000
to the National Lottery Reaching Communities Fund towards the Charter Hall
roofing project.

The meeting was closed at 9.45pm.

Councillor Tolley

Mayor

Page 1 of 1

Action

Clerk



