## Minutes of a meeting of Okehampton Town Council held on Monday 7<sup>th</sup> March 2022 at 9.35pm in the Charter Hall, Market Street, Okehampton

Membe	rs Present:	Councillor D Sanger Councillor M Ireland Councillor T Abbots Councillor G Button Councillor J Goffey Councillor C Holt Councillor P Jessop Councillor T Leech Councillor C Marsh Councillor B Matravers Councillor J Yelland	(Chairman, Planning Committee)	
In Attendance:		Mrs E James (Town C	Clerk)	
810	Deputy May	vor, Cllr Sanger.	olley, the meeting was Chaired by the	Action
010	<u>Declarations of Interest</u> – None			
811	<u>Apologies for Absence</u> – Apologies tendered by Cllrs Travers, Wood and Tolley were <b>approved</b> on the proposition of Cllr Sanger, seconded Cllr Ireland.			
812	<u>Deferment of Business</u> – None			
813	<u>Members Questions</u> – None			
814	Grant Application – On the proposition of Cllr Jessop, seconded Cllr Goffey			

it was **RESOLVED** that the Clerk make an application in the sum of £300,000 to the National Lottery Reaching Communities Fund towards the Charter Hall

Clerk

The meeting was closed at 9.45pm.

roofing project.

Councillor Tolley Mayor